INCIDENT ACTION PLAN CAMP INCIDENT

CA-BTU-016737









OPERATIONAL PERIOD

11/17/2018 0700

to

11/18/2018 0700

Camp Time From: 0700 Time To: 17/18/2018 3. Objective(s): Time From: 0700 Time To: 0700 3. Objective(s): 0700 Time From: 0700 Time To: 0700 4. Opportunity Time From: 0700 Time From: 0700 4. Opportunity Time From: 0700 Time From: 0700 4. Opportunity Time From: 0700 Time From: 0700 4. Opportunity Time From: 0700 6. Opportunity Time Fro	d I	MACH	DENI OBJECIN	/E3 (103 20	<i> </i>		
Management Objectives -Provide for and maintain public and first responder safety by utilizing the incident safety analysis process. -Protect all critical infrastructure to include communication towers, water systems, natural gas, railroad and highways. -It is the Unified incident Commander's Leader's Intent to ensure transparent, timely and accurate communication at all levels of the incident. -Be financially responsible for all management and fire suppression tactics. -Foster and enhance community and political relationships. -All management actions and efforts will be focused on serving, safeguarding and protecting the citizens and natural resources of Butte County. -Fire Control Objectives	1. Incident Name		2. Operational Period:	Date From:	11/17/2018	Date To:	11/18/2018
Management Objectives -Provide for and maintain public and first responder safety by utilizing the incident safety analysis process. -Protect all critical infrastructure to include communication towers, water systems, natural gas, railroad and highways. -It is the Unified Incident Commander's Leader's Intent to ensure transparent, timely and accurate communication at all levels of the incident. -Be financially responsible for all management and fire suppression tactics. -Foster and enhance community and political relationships. -All management actions and efforts will be focused on serving, safeguarding and protecting the citizens and natural resources of Butte County.	2 (Thisasing)	Camp		Time From:	0700	Time To:	
-Provide for and maintain public and first responder safety by utilizing the incident safety analysis process. -Protect all critical infrastructure to include communication towers, water systems, natural gas, raifroad and highways. -It is the Unified Incident Commander's Leader's Intent to ensure transparent, timely and accurate communication at all levels of the incident. -Be financially responsible for all management and fire suppression tactics. -Foster and enhance community and political relationships. -All management actions and efforts will be focused on serving, safeguarding and protecting the citizens and natural resources of Butte County. -Eire Control Objectives.		L1					
-Protect all critical infrastructure to include communication towers, water systems, natural gas, railroad and highways. -It is the Unified Incident Commander's Leader's Intent to ensure transparent, timely and accurate communication at all levels of the Incident. -Be financially responsible for all management and fire suppression tactics. -Foster and enhance community and political relationships. -All management actions and efforts will be focused on serving, safeguarding and protecting the citizens and natural resources of Butte County. -Fire Control Objectives							
-It is the Unified Incident Commander's Leader's Intent to ensure transparent, timely and accurate communication at all Jevels of the Incident. -Be financially responsible for all management and fire suppression tactics. -Foster and enhance community and political relationships. -All management actions and efforts will be focused on serving, safeguarding and protecting the citizens and natural resources of Butte County. -Fire Control Objectives. -Keep the fire East of Hwy 99 to Cohasset Rd. -Keep the fire South of Kanaka Creek -Keep the fire West of Oroville Quincy Hwy -Keep the fire North of Hwy 149 and the Intersection of Hwy 149 and Hwy 99	-Provide for and	maintain public and first re	esponder safety by utilizing	the incident safety	analysis proce	2SS.	
File Safety Plan Required? Site Safety Plan Required? S	-Protect all critic	al infrastructure to include	communication towers, wa	ter systems, natura	l gas, railroac	and highwa	ays.
Foster and enhance community and political relationships. All management actions and efforts will be focused on serving, safeguarding and protecting the citizens and natural resources of Butte County. Fire Control Objectives Keep the fire East of Hwy 99 to Cohasset Rd. Keep the fire South of Kanaka Creek Keep the fire West of Oroville Quincy Hwy Keep the fire North of Hwy 149 and the intersection of Hwy 149 and Hwy 99 aw Branch Control Objectives Recover and account for missing civilians Fire and rugged terrain, critically dry and receptive fuel beds, active area for fire history and drought stressed trees. Site Safety Plan Required? Yes No Proproved Site Safety Plan(s) Located at: Incident Action Plan ICS 203 ICS 215A Phone List Fire Suppression Repair Plan ICS 204 ICS 205 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 207 Prepared 8y: Chis Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:	 It is the Unified of the incident. 	Incident Commander's Lea	der's intent to ensure trans	parent, timely and a	accurate com	munication	at all levels
Foster and enhance community and political relationships. All management actions and efforts will be focused on serving, safeguarding and protecting the citizens and natural resources of Butte County. Fire Control Objectives Keep the fire East of Hwy 99 to Cohasset Rd. Keep the fire South of Kanaka Creek Keep the fire West of Oroville Quincy Hwy Keep the fire North of Hwy 149 and the intersection of Hwy 149 and Hwy 99 aw Branch Control Objectives Recover and account for missing civilians Fire and rugged terrain, critically dry and receptive fuel beds, active area for fire history and drought stressed trees. Site Safety Plan Required? Yes No Proproved Site Safety Plan(s) Located at: Incident Action Plan ICS 203 ICS 215A Phone List Fire Suppression Repair Plan ICS 204 ICS 205 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 207 Prepared 8y: Chis Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:	-Be financially re	sponsible for all manageme	ent and fire suppression tac	tics.			
All management actions and efforts will be focused on serving, safeguarding and protecting the citizens and natural resources of Butte County. Fire Control Objectives Keep the fire East of Hwy 99 to Cohasset Rd. Keep the fire South of Kanaka Creek Keep the fire West of Oroville Quincy Hwy Keep the fire North of Hwy 149 and the intersection of Hwy 149 and Hwy 99 aw Branch Control Objectives Recover and account for missing civilians Fieneral Situational Awareness: teep and rugged terrain, critically dry and receptive fuel beds, active area for fire history and drought stressed trees. Site Safety Plan Required? Yes No 2 poproved Site Safety Plan(s) Located at: Incident Action Plan ICS 203 ICS 215A Phone List Fire Suppression Repair Plan ICS 204 ICS 220 Training Message ICS 214 ICS 205 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 207 Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:							
Keep the fire East of Hwy 99 to Cohasset Rd. Keep the fire South of Kanaka Creek Keep the fire West of Oroville Quincy Hwy Keep the fire North of Hwy 149 and the intersection of Hwy 149 and Hwy 99 aw Branch Control Objectives Recover and account for missing civilians Sieneral Situational Awareness: teep and rugged terrain, critically dry and receptive fuel beds, active area for fire history and drought stressed trees. Site Safety Plan Required? Yes No pproved Site Safety Plan(s) Located at: Incident Action Plan ICS 203 ICS 215A Phone List Fire Suppression Repair Plan ICS 204 ICS 220 Training Message ICS 214 ICS 205 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 208 Fire Behavior Finance Message ICS 214 Prepared By: Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:	-All managemen	t actions and efforts will be		arding and protecti	ng the citizens	s and natura	11
Keep the fire South of Kanaka Creek Keep the fire West of Oroville Quincy Hwy Keep the fire North of Hwy 149 and the intersection of Hwy 149 and Hwy 99 aw Branch Control Objectives Recover and account for missing civilians Sieneral Situational Awareness: teep and rugged terrain, critically dry and receptive fuel beds, active area for fire history and drought stressed trees. Site Safety Plan Required? Yes No proved Site Safety Plan(s) Located at: Incident Action Plan ICS 203 ICS 215A Phone List Fire Suppression Repair Plan ICS 204 ICS 200 Training Message ICS 214 ICS 205 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 208 Fire Behavior Finance Message ICS 214 Prepared By: Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:	Fire Control Obje	<u>ectives</u>					
Keep the fire South of Kanaka Creek Keep the fire West of Oroville Quincy Hwy Keep the fire North of Hwy 149 and the intersection of Hwy 149 and Hwy 99 aw Branch Control Objectives Recover and account for missing civilians Sieneral Situational Awareness: teep and rugged terrain, critically dry and receptive fuel beds, active area for fire history and drought stressed trees. Site Safety Plan Required? Yes No proved Site Safety Plan(s) Located at: Incident Action Plan ICS 203 ICS 215A Phone List Fire Suppression Repair Plan ICS 204 ICS 200 Training Message ICS 214 ICS 205 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 208 Fire Behavior Finance Message ICS 214 Prepared By: Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:	-Keep the fire Ea:	st of Hwy 99 to Cohasset Ro	i.				
Keep the fire West of Oroville Quincy Hwy Keep the fire North of Hwy 149 and the intersection of Hwy 149 and Hwy 99 aw Branch Control Objectives Recover and account for missing civilians General Situational Awareness: teep and rugged terrain, critically dry and receptive fuel beds, active area for fire history and drought stressed trees. Site Safety Plan Required? Yes No Ø poroved Site Safety Plan(s) Located at: Incident Action Plan ICS 203 ICS 215A Phone List Fire Suppression Repair Plan ICS 204 ICS 220 Training Message ICS 216 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 206 Westher Forecast Demob Plan ICS 208 Fire Behavior Finance Message ICS 214 Prepared By: Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:							
Keep the fire North of Hwy 149 and the intersection of Hwy 149 and Hwy 99 Law Branch Control Objectives Recover and account for missing civilians Site Safety Plan (account for missing civilians Site Safety Plan Required? Yes □ No ☑ Poproved Site Safety Plan(s) Located at: Incident Action Plan Fire Suppression Repair Plan ICS 203 ICS 215A Phone List Fire Suppression Repair Plan ICS 204 ICS 205 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demote Plan ICS 208 Fire Behavior Finance Message ICS 214 Prepared By: Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:							
Recover and account for missing civilians General Situational Awareness: teep and rugged terrain, critically dry and receptive fuel beds, active area for fire history and drought stressed trees. Site Safety Plan Required? Proproved Site Safety Plan(s) Located at: Incident Action Plan ICS 203 ICS 215A Phone List Fire Suppression Repair Plan ICS 204 ICS 205 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 208 Fire Behavior Finance Message ICS 214 Prepared By: Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:		· ·	ersection of Hwy 149 and Hv	vy 99			
Site Safety Plan Required? Prepared By: Chris Burch Site Safety Plan (critically dry and receptive fuel beds, active area for fire history and drought stressed trees. Prepared By: Chris Burch Site Safety Plan (critically dry and receptive fuel beds, active area for fire history and drought stressed trees. Prepared By: Chris Burch Prepared By: Chris							
Incident Action Plan ICS 203 ICS 215A Phone List Fire Suppression Repair Plan ICS 204 ICS 220 Training Message ICS 205 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 208 Fire Behavior Finance Message ICS 214 Prepared By: Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:			ceptive fuel beds, active area	for fire history and	drought stres	ssed trees.	
Incident Action Plan ICS 203 ICS 215A Phone List Fire Suppression Repair Plan ICS 204 ICS 220 Training Message ICS 205 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 208 Fire Behavior Finance Message ICS 214 Prepared By: Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:			Yes □ No ☑		- CONTROL OF CONTROL O		
ICS 203 ICS 215A Phone List Fire Suppression Repair Plan ICS 204 ICS 220 Training Message ICS 205 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 208 Fire Behavior Finance Message ICS 214 Prepared By: Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:							
ICS 204 ICS 220 Training Message ICS 205 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 208 Fire Behavior Finance Message ICS 214 Prepared By: Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:							
ICS 205 Incident Map Travel Map ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan ICS 208 Fire Behavior Finance Message ICS 214 Prepared By: Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:			APPER	Fire Supp	ression Repair	Plan	
ICS 206 Weather Forecast Demob Plan			Atrialia				
I ICS 208 Fire Behavior Finance Message ICS 214 Prepared By: Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:	Stanford.		<u> </u>				
Prepared By: Chris Burch Position/Title: PSC Signature: Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:	WINE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		E7/7047B	2007	asserve market production of	7	
Approved by Incident Commander: Dave Russell Signature:							
			, "			The same of the same	<u> </u>
	S 202	and the second s	AMAR I/ROGÜII	olgnature; Januari		The same of the sa	

ORGANIZATION ASSIGNMENT LIST (ICS 203)

1. Incident Name:		Period: Date From:		Date To:	11/18/2018			
Camp	1 -	Time From:		Time To:	0700			
	s) and Command Staff:							
11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	D. Russell, S.Griffin, D. Bell, E. Reinbol	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	Shane Lauderdale					
	Mark Brown (T)		Bill Weiser, Monty					
	Jack Piccinini, Doug Ferro (T)		Mark Brunton	· *2111111 (1)				
	Steve Kaufmann, Bill Murphy (T)	Dep Ops Law		Dep Ops Rescue				
	Mitch Villalpondo, Dave Pender (T)		Calabert 8.38					
Law Enforcement Llaison	The state of the s	Division/Group		Jamie Crabtree	alia kepelikula 1986 liberah berahan			
The state of the s	Representatives:	Oivision/Group		Chris Ramey				
Agency/Organization	Name	Division/Group		Cilis Kamey				
CHP	Cliff Morrison	Division/Group	 	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
USFS	David Brillenz	Division/Group						
State Parks	Aaron Wright	Branch		PASSOT PASSO COM				
Butte Co OES	Cindi Dunsmoor	71.07.		Mike Hildebrand	e in a basic de profesion de la companya de la comp			
SPI	Steve Roberts	Division/Group		 	Citatia Assess (TI)			
PG&E		Division/Group	1	Josh Kitchens	Chris Aragon (T)			
CalOES	Rob Cone	Division/Group		Ryan Kinyon				
·	Kit Bailey, Pat Titus	Division/Group						
CCC	Shawn Fry	Division/Group			and the transfer of the enterior			
Butte Co EOC	Megan Jessee	Branch	1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2					
Paradise EOC	Colette Curtis	Division/Group		***************************************				
BIA	Greg Perry	Division/Group		TOTO TOTO TOTO TOTO TOTO TOTO TOTO TOT				
BIA	George Violante	Division/Group						
		Division/Group						
		Division/Group	Call and about 25 to 1					
		Branch	N/V		A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH			
		Division/Group	Q/R/S/T	**************************************				
	Chris Burch	Division/Group		THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	MATTER CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET			
	Chris Carrera	Division/Group						
	Jim Irving, Coby Dyche, Brian Toroslan (T), Bennett Milloy (T) Paul Rutkowski (T Matt Selzer(T)	Division/Group						
Situation Unit	Denny O'Nell, Andy Hubbs (T)	Division/Group						
Documentation Unit	Sandra Jewell	Branch						
Demobilization Unit	Chris Lynch	Division/Group						
GISS	Dan Dresselhaus, Stacy Stanish	Division/Group						
FBAN	Tim Chavez, Jonathan Pangburn (T)	Division/Group	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1					
IMET	Alex Hoon, Aviva Braun (T)	Division/Group						
Training Tech Spec	Shane Vargas, Dottle Shaw	Division/Group	PARTITION OF THE PARTIT					
Archaeologist	S. Gallanosa, R. Jenkins	Air Operations Bra	anch	Director:	Greg Bradshaw			
Hired Equipment Tech	Tim Bingham, Matt Douglass	Air Support	Group Supervisor					
Air Resource Advisor	Leland Ternay, KC Shedden (T)	Air Tectical	Group Supervisor	Jake Sjolund				
6. Logistics Section		1	Hellbase Manager	JC Collins	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Chief	Matt Reich			***************************************				
Deputy	Mathew Brandt	8. Finance/Admini	stration Section:					
Facilities Unit	Shawn Burris, Travis Heard		George Huang	The state of the s				
	Conor Stapleton, Mike Esparza	***************************************	Mara Zaver		TO SHITT OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTR			
	Mike HeyFron, Brent Lee	Time Unit Shane Beck, Greg Tunzi (T)						
Supply Unit		Procurement Unit						
Communications Unit	N 1991 O A DESCRIPTION OF THE OWN PROCESSES AND ADDRESS AND ADDRES	Comp/Claims Unit		ney Forsythe (T)	THE THE WATER CONTRACT WAS IN THE STATE OF			
	Darin Nelson, Drake Martin (T)	er to the commence of the comm	Rob Jenkins					
	The state of the s	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		- 3 1				
	Dawn Muschetto, Matt Aldrich	1						
Motel Tech Spec	Dawn Muschetto, Matt Aldrich Chris Carrera Position/Title:	PSC	Signature:					

ORGANIZATION ASSIGNMENT LIST (ICS 203A)

1. Incident Name			**************************************	MINICIAL CIOTA			
t. molden wante.			z. Operationa	Period: Date From:		Date To:	11/18/2018
7. Operation Sect	Camp			Time From:	0700	Time To:	0700
	of Shane Lauderdal	a Josh Ricchef (T)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	y Bill Weiser, Monty	The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dep Ops Law	***************************************		
	y Dia Weiser, Morty	Comment (1)	TIMO PRINCIPAL IN COLUMN TO THE PRINCIPAL IN COL	Dep Ops Rescue	Sean Norman		
Staging Are:	a					<u> </u>	
Branci		Tod Patten		Branch	LAW	Lt: Smith	P481183230-983300 (E-24-2-0) 5504
Division/Group	AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Josh Taylor	ASST. 16 - Car (1964) 4 (0.7 / E.) p. \$6 (2.20)	Division/Group	Evacuation		Statement Statement Co. C. Assets
Division/Group) Y	Paul Lohan		Division/Group	Security		
Division/Group				Division/Group	Coroner		
Division/Group	···•·		**************************************	Division/Group	Anthropology		
Division/Group				Division/Group	ratanopology		
Division/Group	>			Division/Group			ON BOARD AND A STATE OF THE STA
_ & Branch		Tony Brownell	and a fact that the	Division/Group			The street of th
Division/Group	CC	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	Chris Voelker (T)	Branch	Paradise	Mike Conety	78726 78 733473757
Division/Group	LL	Grant Gifford		Division/Group	***************************************	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	AN ARTHUR TO THE REST. TO THE ARTHUR THE PARTY OF THE STATE
Division/Group	MM	Sims Hawkins		Division/Group		***************************************	
Division/Group				Division/Group			
Division/Group				Branch	Magalia	Miquel Watso	in.
Division/Group				Division/Group			
Branch	No.	Bill Lopez		Division/Group		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	
Division/Group		Ed Smith		Division/Group			TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT
Division/Group	QQ	Craig Konklin	Pete Bymers (T)	Branch	Creek	Jesse Alexan	der
Staging Area				Division/Group	The second communities of the second community of the	The second secon	Andrew Control of the
Staging Area			***************************************	Division/Group			
Staging Area				Division/Group			/// // // // // // // // // // // // //
Division/Group				Branch	Concow	Casey Dietle	
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE				Division/Group			White and the same of the same
Division/Group	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE			Division/Group		mmmile via 1	
Division/Group	<u> </u>			Division/Group			CHRONIA CANADA C
Division/Group				Branch	(4) 3/6/15 (4)	yer denga	April 1997
Division/Group			W.T.	Staging Area	Clark		
Division/Group				Division/Group			
Division/Group				Division/Group			
Branch				Branch	No. 12. Factorial		
Division/Group	East Contingency	Shannon Banks / Reyr	nundo Reyes (T)	Division/Group			
Division/Group				Division/Group			
Staging Area	College	Spencer Mallinger		Division/Group			
Staging Area	Lofer			Division/Group			
Staging Area	Walker			Division/Group			
Division/Group	SM STREET, TRANSPORTER SPACE IN THE STREET	and the second s		Division/Group			
Branch	Supp Repair						
Division/Group			***************************************	Division/Group		***************************************	
Division/Group		THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY		Division/Group			
Division/Group				Division/Group			
Division/Group				Division/Group			
Division/Group	<u> </u>	титительный применя по		Division/Group			
	Chris Carrera		osition/Title: PSC		ignatu (e:		/
CS 203A		Ð	ate/Time:	11/16/2018 2	300 hours	(NIMS IAP

ASSIGNMENT LIST (ICS 204 WF) CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION/BASIC

1. Incident Name:	Incident Name: 2. Operational Period:							3. Branch	Division
C	amp			Date From	n: 11/17/18	Date To:	11/18/18		
				Time From	n: 0700	Time To:	0700	LAW	Evacuation
4. Operations Pers	onnel:							Page 1 of 1	
Operations Section Chief:	Shane Laude	erdale	, Josh	Bischof (T)	Night Op:	s: Mark Brunt		
Branch Director:	Lt. Smith					Branch Safety	The second of th		
Division/Group Supervisor:	1					Air Attecl	: Jake Sjolun	ıd	
5. Resources Assign	ed:		**	Resources	Below in Bo				
Resource Identifier		ALS	LWD	L	eader	Personnel	Request #	Hours	Reporting Location

			-						
				ya					
		·········							
C 18(+4) A++1									
6. Work Assignments:	•								
7. Special Instructions	:								ar mentality table at
•									
8. Communications									
Vame		or T				Y			
COMMAND 1		Ch		nction	Rx Freq	Rx Tone	Tx Freq	Tx Tone	Notes
OCIAIIAIWIAD I		1	CO	MMAND	BRICS IN	ınking Sys.	BRICS Tru	inking Sys.	Main Command Net
CALCORD		15	N.45-	DICAL	156.0750	450 7 (TO)	455 0755		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
			1416	~ 14/7L	100.0700	156.7 (T6)	156.0750	156.7 (T6)	
3CSO MAIN		16	EME	RGENCY	154.7250N	107.2	155.4150N	186.2	
. Prepared by: Name:	J	im Irvi				RESL	100.4100N	100.2	
* #	ū	,	- 0				Signature;		
CS 204				Date/Time	11/16/2018	2200	Signatore		Poppel Courty C
IMS IAP					, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			POLI ECVINCI ACO	sonnel Count: 0

ASSIGNMENT LIST (ICS 204 WF) CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION//BASIC

1. Incident Name: 2. Operational Period:							3. Branch	Division
Camp			Date From	11/17/18	Date To:	11/18/18	1 4 14/	Coought
			Time From	: 0700	Time To:	0700	LAW	Security
4. Operations Personnel:							Page 1 of 1	
Operations Section Chief: Shane Laud	erdale	, Josh E	3ischof (T)		Night Ops	Mark Brunte	on	
Branch Director: Lt. Smith					Branch Safety	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Division/Group Supervisor:					Air Attack	Jake Sjolun	d	
5. Resources Assigned:		** F	Resources	Below in Bo	ld are 12 Ho	ur **		
Resource Identifier	ALS	LWD	Le	ader	Personnel	Request #	Hours	Reporting Location
1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>						
	ļ	ļ						
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	ļ							
WANTED THE		-						
STATE OF THE STATE	· · · · · ·	1			***			
								THE STREET STREET
						THE STATE OF THE S		
ALL I THE THE WAY TO SHARE THE WAY THE WAY TO SHARE THE WAY								
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE	-	-						
THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	-		***************************************					
The second secon								The second secon
THE STATE OF THE S								
6. Work Assignments:								,
							•	
7. Special instructions:								
•								
					WATER THE PARTY OF			
8. Communications								
Vame	Ch		nction	Rx Freq	Rx Tone	Tx Freq	Tx Tone	Notes
COMMAND 1	1	COV	MAND	BRICS Tru	nking Sys.	BRICS Tru	ınking Sys.	Main Command Net
344.0000								
CALCORD	15	ME	DICAL	156,0750	156.7 (T6)	156.0750	156.7 (T6)	
BCSO MAIN	10	Ë	ACC PLOY	4 # 4 WAPAL	407.0		2 m.m. m.	
	16		RGENCY	154.7250N	107.2	155.4150N	186.2	
r repared by: Name:	Jim Irv	ırı g			RESL	.	1	
CS 204			`\	Adjanings	0000	Signature:	1-6-35-5-5-5-5-6	
CO 204			Jate/ IIme:	11/16/2018	2200			sonnel Count: 0

ASSIGNMENT LIST (ICS 204 WF)

CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION//BASIC

1. Incident Name:		2. Operational Period:					3. Branch	Division
Camp			Date From:	11/17/18	Date To:	11/18/18		A
•			Time From:	0700	Time To:	0700	LAW	Coroner
4. Operations Personnel:							Page 1 of 1	
Operations Section Chief: Shane Lauc	ierdale	, Josh	Bischof (T)	,	Night Ops:	Mark Brunto		
Branch Director: Lt. Smith	.,	·· ,			Branch Safety:			
Division/Group Supervisor:	,		***		Air Attack:	Jake Sjolune		***
5. Resources Assigned:		**	Resources E	Below in Bol		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
Resource Identifier	ALS	LWD	Lea	der	Personnel	Request#	Hours	Reporting Location
			ļ					
		ļ						
		<u> </u>						
		ļ						
	+							
		1			<u> </u>			
enner er er er en en er er er en er er enner er en er				0 1				
						UWAI 14 MILY LIBERTY AND ADMINISTRAL IN THE PARTY OF THE		
6, Work Assignments:								
7. Special Instructions:								
opacial matiacions.								
8. Communications								
Name	Ch	F	unction	Rx Freq	Rx Tone	Tx Freq	enoT xT	Notes
COMMAND 1	1	ÇC	DINAMM	BRICS Tru	nking Sys.	BRICS Tru	inking Sys.	Main Command Net
CALCORD	15	M	EDICAL	156,0750	156,7 (T6)	156.0750	156.7 (T6)	
BCSO MAIN	16		RGENCY	154.7250N	107.2	155.4150N	186.2	
9. Prepared by: Name:	Jim Irv	ring			RESL	81 4		
100.004			D-1- C:	444010045		Signature:	- Johnson	7
ICS 204			Date/Time:	17/16/2018	2200			Sonnei Count: 0

ASSIGNMENT LIST (ICS 204 WF) CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION/BASIC

1. Incident Name: 2. Operational Period:									3. Branch	Division
	Camp			Date From	m:	1/17/18	Date To	: 11/18/18		
				Time Fro	m:	0700	Time To		LAW	Anthropology
4. Operations Pers									Page 1 of	1
Operations Section Chief	Shane Laude	erdale	, Josh	Bischof (T)		Night Or	s: Mark Brun		
Branch Director							Branch Safe	ty:		
Division/Group Supervisor				-			Air Atter	։k: Jake Sjolu	nd	*****
5. Resources Assign	red:		**	Resource	s Bel	ow in Bo	old are 12 Ho	our **		
Resource Identifier		ALS	LWD	Į.	Leade		Personne	Request#	Hours	Reporting Locatio

THE RESERVE TO THE PERSON OF T		-								
			-							
						AVI. II II .				
									,	
A										
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW										
						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
						***************************************				. management —
. Work Assignments							1			
•										
					WW. C. W. C.					
. Special Instruction	5:									
. Communications			/AIR/ARIA							
ame		Ch	Fur	ection	I Rv	Freq	Rx Tone	Tu Esta	1	
OMMAND 1		1		IMAND			nking Sys.	Tx Freq	Tx Tone	Notes
						100 110	riking Sys.	BRIGSIN	inking Sys.	Main Command Net
ALCORD		15	MEC	DICAL	156	.0750	156.7 (T6)	156.0750	156.7 (T6)	
							(10)	100.0750	100.7 (10)	
CSO MAIN		16	EMER	GENCY	154.	7250N	107.2	155.4150N	186.2	A
Prepared by: Name:	Ji	m Irvir			-tour		RESL			<u> </u>
							_	Signature:	Descent.	1
S 204			D	ate/Time:	11/16	3/2018	2200	(1	sonnel Count: 0
IS IAP										sonnel Count: 0

ASSIGNMENT LIST (ICS 204 WF) CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION//BASIC

1. Incident Name:	Incident Name: 2. Operational Period:							3. Branch	
	Camp			Date From	: 11/17/18	Date To:	11/18/18		
				Time From	o: 0700	Time To:	0700	j	Paradise
4. Operations Pen								Page 1 of 1	
Operations Section Chie	© Shane Laudo	ordale	, Josh	Bischof (T)	Night Ops	Mark Brunt		
	e Sean Norma					· · · · · · · ·	Brian ViDos		. Committee of the comm
Branch Director	r: Mike Conety	- E. W				the state of the s	: Jake Sjolun	the second comments of	
5. Resources Assign	ned:		**	Resources	Below in Bo	old are 12 Ho			
Resource Identifier		ALS	LWD		eader	Personnel		Hours	Reporting Location
									Topoling Location
					,				
6. Work Assignment									
Search all impacted st	tructures within	the fire	e perim	iter, utlilzing	the priority 1	l, 2, 3 syst e m.			
Assist in recovery effo	rts.								
Mitigate life hazards									
7 (5									
7. Special Instruction									
⁵ aradise branch will co	over the areas o	of Ham	ilin, Lov	ver Neal, Lo	ower Clark, M	lorgan Ridge,	and Lower Per	ntz (Zone 1-14).
. Communications									
Name		Ch	Fu	nction	Rx Freq	Rx Tone	Tx Freq	Tx Tone	A1_1_
BUT SUP T2		1	***************************************	MAND	154.4150	123.0	159.0000	123	Notes
/TAC11		9		CTICAL	151.1375	156.7 (T6)	151.1375	156.7 (T6)	TONE 2 SUNSET
CALCORD		15		DICAL	156.0750	156.7 (T6)	156.0750	156.7 (T6)	
VG CDF T18		5		CMD	159.3450	192.8 (T16)	159.3450	192.8 (T16)	
GUARD		16		RGENCY	168.6250	1.02.07	168.6250	110.9	A-G COMMAND
. Prepared by: Name		im Irvi			IVOIVEOU	RESL	100,02,00	110.8	
<u>-</u>			•				Signature	<u> </u>	4
CS 204				Date/Time:	11/16/2018	2200	- ignatore	Pon	1
MS LAP							CONTI		EGONE! Count: 0

ASSIGNMENT LIST (ICS 204 WF) CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION/BASIC

1. Incident Name:	2. Operat	ional Perio	d :		3. Branch			
Camp)		Date Fron	n: 11/17/1	8 Date To	: 11/18/18		The state of the s
			Time From		Time To		~	Magalia
4. Operations Personnel							Page 1 of	1
Operations Section Chief: Shar	ne Lauderdal	, Josh	Bischof (1	Γ)	Night O	ps: Mark Brus	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	
Dep Ops Rescue Sea	n Norman			· ·		ty: Brian VID		
Branch Director: Migu	el Watson					k Jake Sjok		
5. Resources Assigned:		44	Resource	s Below in E	3old are 12 Ho	our **		
Resource Identifier	ALS	LWD		.eader	Personne	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	# Hours	Reporting Location
				WILL				
								THE PARTY OF THE P
								THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
								TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O
		-						

THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T								
								The state of the s
THE PARTY OF THE P								
3. Work Assignments:		<u> </u>	THE WALL					
Search all impacted structure	s within the fir	a narim	eter utilimie	o tha multiple				
Assist in recovery efforts.	- William Cito Wi	e bennt	eter, umzn	ig the priority	/ 1, 2, 3 system	n.		
Mitigate life hazards								
. Special Instructions:		AMERICA 187, 1111 1 1						***************************************
Magalia Branch includes the a	areas of Nimsl	new, So	uth Pines, (Old Magalia.	Caneie, Souti	h Furhaven S	South Coutolene	North Courtains
ove Lock, Sterling and Powe	ellton			,			out oodtolene	, North Codrolette,
. Communications			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
ame UT SUP T2	Ch		nction	Rx Freq	Rx Tone	Tx Freq	Tx Tone	Notes
TAC12	1		MAND	154.4150	123.0	159.0000	123	TONE 2 SUNSET
ALCORD	10		TICAL	154.4525	156.7 (T6)	154.4525	156.7 (T6)	
ヘトクグバン	15	ME		156.0750	156.7 (T6)	156.0750	156.7 (T6)	
G CDE T18			DICAL	<u> </u>				
	5	A/G	CMD	159.3450	192.8 (T16)	159.3450	192.8 (T16)	A-G/COMMAND
/G CDF T18 UARD Prepared by: Name:	5 16	A/G EMEF		<u> </u>	192.8 (T16)		***************************************	A-G/COMMAND
UARD	5	A/G EMEF	CMD	159.3450		159.3450 168.6250	192.8 (T16)	A-GCOMMAND
	5 16	A/G EMEF ng	CMD	159.3450	192.8 (T16) RESL	159.3450	192.8 (T16) 110.9	

ASSIGNMENT LIST (ICS 204 WF)

Controlled unclassified information//basic

1. Incident Name:	Incident Name: 2. Operational Period:							3. Branch		
	Camp			Date From:	11/17/18	Date To:	11/18/18			
				Time From:	0700	Time To:	0700	1	Creek	(
4. Operations Pers	onnei:							Page 1 of 1		
Operations Section Chief	Shane Laude	erdale	Josh	Bischof (T)		Night Ops:	Mark Brunto			****
	Sean Norma				e e		Brian ViDosi			
and a share an extension of the Park Washer War and the con-	Jesse Alexa			****			Jake Sjolund			
5. Resources Assign	ned:	1	**	Resources	Below in Bo	ld are 12 Hou				
Resource Identifier		ALS	LWD		ader	Personnel	Request #	Hours	Reporting Lo	cation
								The state of the s		

				!			,			
							The state of the s			
6. Work Assignment	s:									****
Search all impacted s		the fire	e perim	niter, utilizina	the priority 1	. 2. 3 system.				
Assist in recovery effo			·	,		,,				
Mitigate life hazards										
_										
7. Special Instruction	15:					THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA				
Creek Branch include:	s the areas of L	ittle Cl	niro, Bu	itte Creek, U	pper Honey I	Run, and Lowe	er Honey Run.			
8. Communications					1					
Name		Ch		unction	Rx Freq	Rx Tone	Tx Freq	Tx Tone	Notes	
BUT SUP T2		1		MMAND	154.4150	123.0	159.0000	123	TONE 2 SUNSET	
VTAC14		11		CTICAL	159.4725	156.7 (T6)	159.4725	156.7 (T6)		
CALCORD		15		EDICAL	156.0750	156.7 (T6)	156,0750	156.7 (T6)		
A/G CDF T18		5		G CMD	159.3450	192.8 (T16)	159.3450	192.8 (T16)	A-G COMMAND	
GUARD		16		RGENCY	168.6250		168.6250	110,9		
9. Prepared by: Name: Jim Irving						RESL		1	_	
						Signature:	- Czan	<u> </u>		
ICS 204				Date/Time:	11/16/2018	2200			လည်းnel Count:	Q
NIMS IAP							CONT	ROLLED UNCLASS	IFIED INFORMATION	I/BASIC

ASSIGNMENT LIST (ICS 204 WF)

CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION//BASIC

1. Incident Name:		3. Branch							
Camp		Date From	m: 11/17/18	Date To:	11/18/18				
		Time From	m: 0700	Time To:	0700		Concow		
4. Operations Personnel:						Page 1 of 1			
Operations Section Chief: Shane La	uderdale	, Josh Bischof (T)	Night Ops	: Mark Brunto				
Dep Ops Rescue Sean Nor					Brian ViDos				
Branch Director: Casey Die	tle			Air Attack	Jake Sjolun	d			
5. Resources Assigned:		** Resource	s Below in Bo						
Resource Identifier	ALS	LWD I	eader	Personnel	Request#	Hours	Reporting Location		
			The second secon				The state of the s		
	-								
	 						THE RESEARCH PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE P		
THE									
							- Income and the second		
			THE THE STATE OF T						
		ļ							
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O					1				
The state of the s									
							7.007.41.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00		
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH									
6. Work Assignments:									
Search all impacted structures with	nin the fir	e perimiter, utilizir	ng the priority 1	l, 2, 3 system.					
Assist in recovery efforts.									
Mitigate life hazards									
7. Special Instructions:		TOTAL TERM AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRES					THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH		
-		180							
Concow Branch includes the areas	oryank	ee mill, Concow a	na Cherokee.						
8. Communications		THE THE STATE OF T	41.1.2.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1			***************************************			
Name	Ch	Function	Rx Freq	Rx Tone	Tx Freq	Tx Tone	Notes		
BUT SUP T2	1	COMMAND	154.4150	123.0	159.0000	123	TONE 2 SUNSET		
VFIRE 24	12	TACTICAL	154,2725	156.7 (T6)	154.2725	156.7 (T6)	TOTAL Z SUNGET		
CALCORD	15	MEDICAL	156.0750	156.7 (T6)	156.0750	156.7 (T6)			
VG CDF T18	5	A/G CMD	159.3450	192.8 (T16)	159.3450	192.8 (T16)	A-G COMMAND		
GUARD	16	EMERGENCY	168.6250		168.6250	110.9			
Prepared by: Name:	Jim Irv	ing		RESL		V			
					Signature:	-	\\n		
CS 204		Date/Time	: 11/16/2018	2200		Per	sønnel Count: 0		
IIMS (AP					r-Marie		EIEN INEODMATIONIIDASIC		

ASSIGNMENT LIST (ICS 204 WF) CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION//BASIC

1. Incident Name:			2. Operati	onal Period:			3. Branch	Staging	g
Camp			Date From	: 11/17/18	Date To:	11/18/18			
			Time From	: 0700	Time To:	0700		Clark	
4. Operations Personnel:							Page 1 of 1		
Operations Section Chief: Shane	Lauderdale	Josh	Bischof (T)		Night Ops	Mark Brunte	on		***************************************
Branch Director:	/				Branch Safety				
Division/Group Supervisor:						: Jake Sjolun	d		
5. Resources Assigned:					old are 12 Hou	Jr **			
Resource Identifier	ALS	LWD	Le	eader	Personnel	Request #	Hours	Reporting Lo	cation
						TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF			
								The state of the s	
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH									
The state of the s								., ., ., .	
6. Work Assignments:									
Maintain 3 minute response tiл	10.								
7. Special Instructions:				W				***************************************	
All resources assigned to stagir	an are 12 ho	ir if not	ro, pepigno	d from otopio	-				
an readarded essigned to stagn	.g a.c 12 110	A 4 (10)	เดาตรรเน็นเด	o nom stagm	9.				
8. Communications									
Name	Ch	Fu	inction	Rx Freq	Rx Tone	Tx Freq	Tx Tone	Notes	
BUT SUP T2	1	CO	MAND	154.4150	123.0	159.0000	123	TONE 2 SUNSET	
/#####################################								TORC 2 SONGET	
CALCORD	15	ME	DICAL	156.0750	156.7 (T6)	156.0750	156.7 (T6)		
√G CDF T18	5	A/C	GMD	159.3450	192.8 (T16)	159.3450	192.8 (T16)	A-G COMMAND	
GUARD	16	EME	RGENCY	168.6250		168.6250	110.9		
3. Prepared by: Name:	Jim Irvi	ng			RESL		1		
						Signature:	- Leave		
CS 204			Date/Time:	11/16/2018	2200			segnel Count:	_ ₀
IMS IAP						CONT		IFIED INFORMATION	

	*	
	4	ı
	4	ı
	Ξ	
	L	
	<u>ر</u>	,
	7	
	L	
- 1	÷	
	۲	
	-	r
•		
- {		
•	Ξ	
•	7	
•		
		į
	=	
4	4	
3	:	
7	-	
(١
7	٦,	
١		
(_	ļ
=	Ξ	•
С		۱
Ξ		ì
-	٠,	
Ω	ď.	

١		
٠.		
ď	ς,	
ш	ł	
7	ī	
Ļ.	ď	
-		
L)	
•	,	
	-	
	-	
1		
-	•	
_	3	
	Σ.	
`	ĺ	į
	į	į

	1. incident Name:		2. Date/Time Prenared					CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFED INFORMATIONIBASIC
	Camp		1		o operation	Operational Period: Operational Period:		
.,	SAR Support	tio tio	P Car		11/10/2018 Date From: 11/17/18	11/17/18	Date To:	11/18/18
4. Q	4. Communications		- We		1930 Time From: 0700	0700	Time To:	0700
#5	# Function	Name	Day less a					
			Assigned 10	KX Freq	Rx Tone	Tx Freq	Tx Tone	Notes
	COMMAND	BUT SUP 72	COMMAND	154.4150	123.0	159.0000	123.0	TONE 2 SI INSET
7	COMMAND	BUT SUP T4	COMMAND	154.4150	123.0	159,0000	136.5	TONE A DAI O MAN
es	COMMAND	BUT SUP 15	COMMAND	154,4150	123.0	159 0000	148.2	
4	COMMAND	BUT SUP T13	COMMAND	154 4150	123.0	150,000	140.2	ONE SIMI. SI. JOHN
က	AIR TO GROUND	WG CDF T18	ALL DIVS	159.3450	192 A (T16)	150 3450	141.3	IONE 13 BLOOMER MTN
ω	A/G TAC	A/G CDF T25	AIR TO GROUND	159,2775	192.8 (T16)	150 2775	107.0 (11.10)	A-G COMMAND
7	SUPPORT	NIFC C1	SUPPORT	170.97500		168 70000	(100 (110)	A'G IAU IIUAL
80	SUPPORT	NIFC C5	SUPPORT	169.75000		167 10000	4400 (1.1)	10.5 (11) REFEATED LINKED TO C5 SAWMILL
6 3	TACTICAL	VTAC11	PARADISE	151 1375	156 7 /TEL	454 4075	(1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	(11) REPEATED LINKED TO C1 BLOOMER
9	TACTICAL.	VTAC12	MAGALIA	154 4595	1507 (TO)	101,1370	(16)	
Σ	TACTICAL	VTAC14	CRFFX	450 470E	130.r (10)	6264,4525	156.7 (T6)	
ħ	TACTICAL	VEIDE 94		102.47.20	130.7 (116)	159.4725	156.7 (T6)	
: ;		VEINE 24	CONCOW	154.2725	156.7 (TG)	154.2725	156.7 (T6)	
20	IACTICAL	VFIRE 25	NOT ASSIGNED	154.2875	156.7 (T6)	154,2875	156.7 (T6)	NOT ASSIGNED
4	TACTICAL	VFIRE 26	NOT ASSIGNED	154.3025	156.7 (TB)	154 3025		THE STATE OF THE S
5	MEDICAL	CALCORD	MEDICAL	156.0750	158 7 /TB1	450 0350		NO Absigned
9	EMERGENCY	GUARD	EMERGENCY	188 8250	7	06.01.90	(91) / (96)	
4						100.001	110.9	
13								
6								
20		GUARD	EMERCENCY	0.00				
5. Spe	5. Special instructions		TON TON THE	100.0250		168.6250	110.9	
Camp	Camp Communications 530-417-4559	0-417-4559						
						1		4-4-0
6. Prej	6. Prepared by (Communications Unit Leader); Name:	ations Unit Lead	ier): Name: Tom Webb		. v:	Signature	NIN I	(Med)
100 ZUD	o - CONTROLLED	JNCLASSIFIED I	- CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION/BASIC		O WIMS LAP D	31	11/18/18 10	1930
						1		

	INCIDENT RADIO	T RADIO	Incident Name			Date/Time Prepared		Operatio	Operational Period Date Time
	COMMUNICA	COMMUNICATIONS PLAN	CAMP FIRE -	CAMP FIRE - Coroner/Recovery Detail	y Detail	Nov 14, 2018/ 1930hrs		Nav 15, 3	Nov 15, 2018 / 0700hrs - 1900hrs
ნ *	Function	Channel Name/Trunked Radio System Talkomun	Assignment	RX Freq Nor W	RX Tone/NAC	TX Freq Nor W	Tx Tone/NAC	Mode	Remarks
-	Commond	COMMINSTO 4						A, Dor M	
10		COMINIMO I	Butte Co	BRICS Trunking Sys		BRICS Trunking Sys		۵	Encrypted - Main Command Net
<u> </u>	Command	COMMAND 2	Butte Co	BRICS Trunking Sys		BRICS Trunking Svs		c	
က	Tactical	TACA	Butte Co	BRICS Trunking Sys		BBICS Totalise 6		، اد	Chaypted - Coroner Traffic
4	Tactical	TAC B	Butte Co	BRICS Trunking Sve		BOLOS TELLINOS		ו ב	Encrypted - Group A
2	Tactical	TACC	Butte Co	BBICS Trunding Sive		Solog T		۵ ،	Encrypted - Group B
9	Tactical	TAC D	Buffe Co	RRICS Transbing Cur		price irunxing sys			Encrypted - Group C
7	Tactical	TACE	Birtho C.	and framework of the		OKICS TRINKING Sys			Encrypted - Group D
80	Taction	1 (4	00 00100	ORICS ITUNKING Sys		BRICS Trunking Sys			Encrypted - Group E
C	190	IACF	Butte Co	BRICS Trunking Sys		BRICS Trunking Sys		۵	Encrypted - Group F
n	Tactical	TACG	Butte Co	BRICS Trunking Sys		BRICS Trunking Svs		ء	
9	Tactical	TACH	Butte Co	BRICS Trunking Svs		BDICC Transfer P.		Т	Encrypted - Group G
7	11.	TACI	Butte Co	RRICS Trumbing Sue		Prior Fluinsing bys			Encypted - Group H
12	, actical	TACJ	Butte Co	BDICS Trinking Ope		BRICS TUNKING Sys			Encrypted - Group I
4				Chica Hatinity Cys		SKICS Trunking Sys		۵	Encrypted - Group J
2	Tactical	VSAR16	Nationwide	155.1600N	csa	155.1600N	127.3	⋪	Faction Iso - NASAD
7	Tactical	VTAC11	Nationwide	151.1375N	156.7	151.1376N	1587		The Court of the C
15	Tactical	CALCORD	Statewide	156.0750N		156 0750N	100	1	i acercal Use
9	EMERGENCY	BCSO MAIN	Butte Co	154.7250N			100		i adıldalı Use
17							7.007	<	Evacs/Crime Suppression/Details
18									
<u>0</u>									
82									
Page	Prepared By (Communications Unit)	ns Unit)							
Č W	corey, COME (Suffer Co	Bill Corey, COM. (Sutter Co Shariff) 530,682,9800	_		Incident Location	_			
		an eade-correct fillering			County BUTTE	State CA	Latitude	22	M Longitude

The convention calls for frequency lists to show four digits after the decimal place, followed by either an "N" or a "W", depending on whether the frequency is narrow or wide band. Mode refers to either "A" or "D" indicating analog or digital (e.g. Project 25) or "M" indicating mixed mode. All channels are shown as if programmed in a control station, mobile or portable radio. Repeater and base stations must be programmed with the Rx and Tx reversed.

NFES 1330

	4
	c,
ī	Ä
•	
	7
	÷
(
ï	-
0.10	
•	÷
('
3	
- 2	2
-	-
-	ř
į.	Ļ
5	5
-	ī
·	
- 7	7
Č	j
	ز
0	כ
020	֚֚֚֚֚֚֚֚֚֚֚֚֚֚֚֚֡֝֝֝֝֝֝֝֝֜֝֝֜֝֜֝֜֝֜֜֝֜֝֜֝
	֡֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜
	֭֭֓֞֝֜֝֜֜֜֜֝֜֜֜֜֝֓֓֓֜֜֜֜֜֜֓֓֓֓֜֜֜֜֜֓֓֓֓֜֜֡֓֜֜֡֓֜֓֡֓֜֜֡֓֡֓֡֡֡֡֓֜֜֡֡֡֡֡֡
	ב ב
	ב ב
	ב ב ב
	ב ב
	֡֝֜֜֜֜֜֝֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓
	בובר ביות ביות ביות
- INCIDENT DAD	֭֡֜֝֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜
	֭֡֜֝֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜

	1. Incident Name		, i.i. i.i.					CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION/RASIC
	1000		4. Date: Hittle Prepared		3. Operational Period;	al Period:		
	fueldent Channels	-	Date:		11/16/2018 Date From:	11/17/18	Dale To:	11/18/18
4	IIA Historia	dilitels	Time:	1930	Time From:	0700	Time To:	0700
; (
<u>*</u>	# Function	Name	Assigned To	Rx Freq	Rx Tone	Tx Fred	Tx Tone	Notes
	COMMAND	BUT SUP T2	COMMAND	154.4150	123.0	159.0000	1930	TOME O CHICK
7	COMMAND	BUT SUP T4	COMMAND	154,4150	123.0	150 0000	136	OVE 2 SUNSE
m	COMMAND	BUT SUP TS	COMMAND	154.4150	1230	150 0000	130,3	IONE 4 BALD MTN
*	COMMAND	BUT SUP T13	COMMAND	154.4150	123.0	900000	7.041	TONE 5 MI. SI. JOHN
20	A/G CINID	A/G CDF T18	AIR TO GROUND	159.3450	192 B (T1E)	150 2450	141,3	TONE 13 BLOOMER MTN
9	A/G TAC	A/G CDF T25	AIR TO GROUND	159 2775	192 R (T*R)	460 0775	192.0 (110)	A-G COMMAND
-	TACTICAL	CDF T27	DIVAB	159.3075	192 8 (T16)	150 9075	_ I	A-G IACTICAL
60	TACTICAL	CDF T28	DIVILIONT	151.1825	192 R (T16)	150,007.0 464 480E	102 0 (110)	
0	TACTICAL	CDF T29	ONO	151.3475	192 8 (T16)	154 3475	152.0 (110)	
2	TACTICAL	CDF T30	Y VIO	151 3025	100 9 (T46)	201,0410	(011) 0.281	
F	TACTICAL	CDF T31	DIV E/F/G / MM	150 3825	100 0 7740	6286.101	192.8 (116)	
52	TACTICAL	CDF T32	DIVOOVE	454 2400	(011) 0.25	199,3825	192.8 (716)	
5	TACTICAL	CDF T34	OBY LINE OO	7,47	192.0 (1 10)	151.2425	192.B (T16)	
72	1	COETac	ON LEWY OO	151.4675	192,8 (T16)	151.4675	192.8 (T16)	
ű		CUT 33	DIV K / CC	159.3225	192.8 (T16)	159.3225	192.8 (Ţ16)	
2 9	_	CALCORD	MEDICAL	156.0750	156.7 (TG)	156.0750	155,7 (T6)	
2	EMERGENCY	GUARD	EMERGENCY	168,6250		168,6250	110.9	
=					***************************************			
189								
13								
82	EMERGENCY	GUARD	EMERGENCY	168 6050		400,000		
5. Sp	5. Special instructions			00.00		0679790	110.9	
S S	Camp Communications 530-417-4559	530-417-4559						
6. Prepare	pared by (Commun	Ications Unit Lea	6. Prepared by (Communications Unit Leader): Name: Tom Webb			Signature:	DW C	Mellie C
3	CO - COMINCILLED	UNCLASSIFIED	CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION/BASIC		NBMB LAP C		11/16/18 1	1930
						l		

MEDICAL PLAN	INCIDENT	TNAME	DAT	TE & TIME PREPA	OPERATIONAL PERIOD				
ICS 206	CAI	VIP.	11/	/16/18 1700H	RS	11/17/18-	-11/18/18	0700-0	700HRS
		/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MEDICAL A	D STATIONS	77.		gray salay s		
NAME			LOC	ATION		CONTACT		SERVIC	CE LEVEL
M.E.R.T. & medical st	applies		Incide	ent Base				1	MD
Expeditors medical su	pplies		Forebay A	watic Center					
		TRANSPO	RTATION (i	ndicate alr or gr	ound)	- 11 miles (1)			
NAME			LOC	ATION		CONTACT			CE LEVEL
Butte County EM	S		Chic	o, CA.		530-895	5-9124	F	\LS
Air Ambulance- Reach /C	ALSTAR		Marys	ville, CA.		800-338	3-4045	ŀ	RN
Enloe Air Ambular	ice			0, CA.		800-344	"		RN
Hoist Ships-C901-Day/Sac	Metro-night			Helibase		916-616	·		\LS
		in.	CIDENT AN	MBULANCES		e e esta			
NAME		ADDRESS		PHONE#		VEL TIME- minutes	Trauma	Burn	
MANUL	^	Duringo		FHORE#	AIF		Center	Center	Helipad
Oroville	2767 Olive	Hwy. Oroville	e, CA.	530-532-8334		···-	□ No	□ No	☑ Yes
Plumas District Hospital		Lake Rd. Quin		530-283-7110) 16		□No	□No	Ø Yes
Orchard Biggs Memorial		ce St. Gridley,		530-846-5671	1 15		□ No	□ No	□No
Enloe (Trauma Center)		lanade Chico,		530-332-7743	6	20	Level 2	□No	☑ Yes
U.C Davis Medical Center	2315 Stockton			916-734-3790			Level 1	Ø Yes	☑ Yes
Line Emergency: CALCORD Crew Supervisor will contact Division complaint/condition and location. Division Group Supervisor Contects 1. Closest EMS resource 2. Communications Unit Contacts: 1. Ground or Air Ambulance as reque 2. Medical Unit (916) 622-3371 3. Safety 4. Operations Division Supervisor or designee will and run medical emergency on essign 1. A pre-assigned tactical frequency (for IWI and only for duration of the en Communications Unit will clear the demergency traffic as needed for durat CAMP EMERGENCY: Contact Communications on CALCOR complaint and location. Communications will respond appropional communications will respond appropional communications contacts: 1. Medical Unit 2. Safety 3. Logistics 4. Operations 5. Grew Supervisor 6. Comp/Ctalms	sted. I serve as point of c ned channel. (CALCORD) should nergency. Commend channel i tion of the need.	contact be used for \$1 with patient	**COLLEC CHIEF CO LOCATION POINT OF TRANSPO POINT OF LAT PATIENT (IS AN LINE AGE SEX: MALI ALL EMER for later in Hos Oroville Orchard Bi	N OF PATIENT CONTACT PRETATION REQUESTED LONG UNIT ID EMEDIC WITH F EMALE RGENCIES—Secuted to the content of th	JESTED BY PATIENT: Y	Y: AIRGI	ROUND		***
PREPARDED BY: (Medical Uni		e: Darin Nels			Signatu				PL.
AFFROVED DT. (Salety Offic	erj. waine	, JACK FIGGI	. + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	/ Territoria (1911 - 1911 - 1911 - 1911 - 1911 - 1911 - 1911 - 1911 - 1911 - 1911 - 1911 - 1911 - 1911 - 1911	<u> อเตกลเน</u>	· - >44	74-C	and the state of t	***************************************



Fire Weather Forecast



FORECAST NO:

PREDICTION FOR: DAY/NIGHT SHIFT

SHIFT DATE: November 17-18, 2018

TIME/DATE ISSUED: November 16, 2018 2000 PDT

NAME OF FIRE: Camp

UNIT: CA-BTU

SIGNED: Alex Hoon IMET and

Aviva Braun IMET(T)

WEATHER DISCUSSION: ...RED FLAG WARNING TONIGHT THROUGH SUNDAY AFTERNOON...

Critical fire weather conditions will ramp up later tonight through Sunday afternoon. During the day, generally light winds are forecast, with the exception of breezy downcanyon winds in the Feather River this morning. Heavy smoke will remain over the fire area today with poor visibilities. Starting this evening after 1800, winds will begin to increase from the northeast. Peak gusts up to 50 mph will be after midnight and through 1000 Sunday morning, especially over upper-slopes, ridges, and aligned drainages including the Feather River Canyon. Dry conditions with humidity around 15-25% will accompany the critical winds. Lighter winds are expected Monday and Tuesday, then rain will likely to move into the region Wednesday and again Thursday night into Friday as the ridge breaks down over California.

WEATHER FORECAST FOR TODAY:

... LIGHT SLOPE WINDS DURING THE DAY ...

WEATHER: A few high clouds with heavy smoke through the day.

MAX TEMPERATURES:

60-68°F

LITTLE CHANGE

MIN HUMIDITY:

30-40% in the valleys/drainages 15-25% along the thermal belt and higher.

20-FOOT WIND:

SLOPE/VALLEY - Light, downdrainage winds in the morning, becoming upslope/updrainage 2 to 5 mph in the afternoon.

RIDGETOP- Northeast 10 to 15 mph with gusts to 25 mph in the morning, then becoming

upslope/upvalley 5 to 10 mph afternoon.

MIXING HEIGHT: 1500 ft AGL in the afternoon

TRANSPORT WINDS: West 5 mph.

TONIGHT:

... WINDY TONIGHT IN THE MOUNTAINS...

WEATHER: Windy with smoke. Lighter winds along the HWY 99 corridor

MIN TEMPERATURES: 45-55°F....near 35 degrees in Chico. LITTLE CHANGE

MAX HUMIDITY:

15-30%

10% DRIER IN THE VALLEYS

20-FOOT WIND:

...STRONGEST WINDS OVER RIDGES AND ALIGNED DRAINAGES...

SLOPE/VALLEY - Winds increasing from the Northeast 10-20 mph with gusts up to 30 mph. Gusts up

to 45-50 mph along the Feather River drainage and other NE-SW aligned valleys.

Lighter winds down near Chico and Oroville.

RIDGETOP - Northeast 20-25 mph with gusts up to 50 mph.

EXTENDED FORECAST: ... RAIN LIKELY WEDNESDAY AND AGAIN THURSDAY NIGHT/FRIDAY... SUNDAY: Red Flag Warning remains in effect through Sunday 1600. Strong Northeast Winds 15-25 mph with gusts up to 50 mph. Strongest winds will peak in the morning around Humidity around 15-25%. Temperatures in the 60s.

MONDAY AND TUESDAY: Lighter winds expected. Downdrainage overnight into the morning hours. Upslope/updrainage flow during the afternoon. Temperatures in the 60s. Humidity near 25-45%, driest in thermal belts above 1500-2500ft

S

T

HAZARD TREES

TREES ARE OFTEN WEAKENED BY FIRE AND HEAT, AND WILL FAIL WITHOUT WARNING

Watch out

- For trees that have burned, or have been exposed to excessive heat
- For trees that have been flagged
- For increased winds that may impact weakened trees and cause them to fall

<u>Mitigation</u>

- Avoid working under or near trees, or branches that have been exposed to fire
- Do Not approach or work near any trees that appear weakened or compromised

ASH

ASH PILES AND PITS THAT APPEAR COLD, BUT MAY STILL BE HOT

Watch Out

- · For piles of ash where trees or bushes may have been
- · Piles of ash that are still smoking

Mitigation

- Don't touch or step in ashes
- Avoid wooded areas where stump holes can be hidden, and are deep
- · Stay focused and avoid distractions while you're working

BURNED/DAMAGED STRUCTURES

WE HAVE EXPERIENCED SEVERAL NEAR SERIOUS ACCIDENTS

Watch Out

- · Hidden void spaces and cellars
- · Hidden nails and sharp objects
- Hazardous chemicals from ash and burnt materials

Mitigation

- Wear proper personal protective clothing and footwear
- Wear proper respiratory protection at all times while in hazardous areas
- · Avoid placing your hands around your face and mouth before they are cleaned
- Look up, look down, look around. Pay attention to what you are doing!!

Below are QR codes to the and the CPF, CSFA and Federal exposure report forms

CPF





Federal



E

V

Ε

R

Y

0

N

S

R

E

Ρ

N

S

В

ı

I



SEARCH AND RESCUE SAFETY ANALYSIS ICS 215A



1. Incident Name: C	AMP INCIDENT	2. Inciden	Number: 18-CA-BTU-016737
3. Date/Time Prepar	rad-	. Operational Period: Da	to Page 4447/2047 Date To 4410/2047
Date: 11/16/2018	Time: 1600 hours	-	nte From: 11/17/2017 Date To: 11/19/2017 The From: 0700 hours Time To: 0700 hours
Incident Area	Hazards/Risks	**************************************	Mitigations
Burned/damaged structures	 Hidden void span Hidden nails an Lookout for free fall without warr 	-standing chimneys that n	Look up, look down, look around. Wear proper shoes/boots with steel shanks. No tennis shoes or flip flops. Wear proper clothing: jeans, gloves, long sleeve shirts, dust make and every
Ash piles and pits	Ash piles and pi still be hot.	ts that appear cold, but m	TO TO THE TAXABLE TO
Trees		branches are often re and heat, and will fail	 Avoid working under or near trees or branches that have been exposed to fire. DO NOT approach or work near any trees that appear weakened or compromised.
Downed wires	electrical, teleph when they are o	Il the difference between one and cable TV wires n the ground and burnt. ds of wires are often sharp Itting hazard.	 Treat all wires as if they are energized. DO NOT touch or move any wires that are downed. Downed wires can sometimes become energized by generators that have been improperly wired in nearby locations.
Traffic safety	increase. Be aware of a laid department, utility heavy construction.	e repopulated traffic will rge volume of fire y company, media and on equipment traffic. n the area will most likely	 Drive defensively. Stay focused and avoid distractions. Treat all uncontrolled intersections as a 4-way stop. Park well off the roadway to avoid
Firearms		ve been exposed to fire ar I can discharge.	Assume all firearms are loaded. Keep them pointed in a safe direction. If you are not familiar with a found firearm leave it where it is, keep it pointed in a safe direction, and contact the owner to place it in a safe location.
	y Officer): Name: Jack Pi		Signature:
Prepared by (Deput	ty Operations Section Chi		
ICS 215A		Date/Time. 19 6.201	8, 1600 Hours

	UNIT LOG CONT. (ICS 214)				
1. Incident Name: Camp	2. Operational Period:	Date From:		Date To:	
6. Activity Log		Time From:	0700	Time To:	0700
TIME	MAJOR E	VENTS			
111111111111111111111111111111111111111		V hat 1 to			THE STATE OF THE S
	ATTACA MANAGEMENT AND				
			The state of the s		
	THE				
	THE PARTY OF THE P				
				,	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
77-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-					
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T				
	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	TANDE DEBENE			
SOUTH OF THE PARTY	The second process of the second seco				
	TOTAL ALLE STATE OF THE STATE O	WATER TO SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SE			
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	1991 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	707.PM. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The state of the s	LEADER TO THE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
THE STATE OF THE S	THE THE STATE OF T	. II IV III II III III III III III III I			
	The state of the s			1 1 1111	
	The second secon				
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	The state of the s		**************************************	, , ,	
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				
The state of the s	WALLEST THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH			***************************************	
The state of the s					
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF THE					
			1.11	***************************************	
and the state of t					
	THE STANDARD PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE ST	W.A.	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
	THE RESIDENCE WAS ALLEGED BY THE RESIDENCE OF THE RESIDEN				
NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY				
WARRANT AND					
				-m-	
Decorated Div					
. Prepared By:	21 /Time:				

	UNIT	LOG (IC	S 214)					
1. Incident Name:		2. Oper	ational Period:	Date From:		Date To:		
Camp	With the transfer of the trans		1	Time From:	0700	Time To:	0700	
3. Unit Name/Designators			4. Unit Leader (Name and ICS	Position)			
5. Personnel Assigned/Designators			<u> </u>			,		
NAME		ICS I	POSITION	HOME BASE				
		***************************************	**************************************					
L. L. HOLLE S. L. H. HOLLE S. L. H. N. H. L. H. N. N. H.	and the first of t			<u> </u>				
11.201.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1								
Name of the second seco								
and the state of t					***************************************	***************************************		
CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE SEC								
National Participation of the Control of the Contro					***************************************			
		PO-NORM SINGLE BANK THE REPORT HERE						
//#**			THE RESERVE AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF					
						N42707/05-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
C. Ashidu tan (Continue on December)								
6. Activity Log (Continue on Reverse)	:			/ENSO	Marie	Virginia de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya d		
TIME			MAJOR EV	EN12				
ANALYS STEPOLOGICAL ANALYS ANA								
TATTO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA								
The Advisor of the Ad						•		
O Sand Service And an Original Service of Service Serv				"				
	***************************************			THE RESIDENCE OF THE SAME OF T				

				***************************************	***************************************			
		************************************		***************************************	***************************************	THE STATE OF THE S		
							-	
7. Prepared By:		-22-	Time:					